
Quicksplint Leg Splint
A clear plastic tarsal splint for 
cats and dogs designed for quick, 
accurate fi tting.

Buster Quick Splints are designed 
to support the distal leg from 
either the lateral or medial side 
when properly padded with a soft 
bandage and cut to fi t.

They can be used to remedy a 
variety of problems, including some 
types of fractures, luxations, soft 
tissue trauma, post surgical care, 
fi rst aid situations etc.

The Quick Splints are liberally 
perforated to accommodate 
drainage and ventilation. Grooves 
in the thermoplastic are designed 
to facilitate easy cutting.

Apply an approx. 3cm strip of 
adhesive tape to both lateral and 
medial sides of the tarsus, and 
extend the strip 15-20cm extra 
creating a stirrup.

Apply the necessary padding and 
wrap the leg with roll gauze or 
stretch gauze.

Select the appropriate splint size 
and cut it to fi t the leg. The splint 
is easily shortened at each marked 
groove by cutting with heavy shears. 
Remove sharp edges. Secure the 
splint to the leg by refl ecting the 
tape stirrup onto the splint and 
taping it in place.

Tape the entire splint to the leg 
using adhesive tape. Leave areas 
free of tape for airing.

foreleg small
foreleg medium
foreleg large
hindleg small
hindleg medium
hindleg large

212 704
212 706
212 708
212 698
212 700
212 702

Type Left Right
212 703
212 705
212 707
212 697
212 699
212 701


