









## **Quicksplint Leg Splint**

A clear plastic tarsal splint for cats and dogs designed for quick, accurate fitting.

Buster Quick Splints are designed to support the distal leg from either the lateral or medial side when properly padded with a soft bandage and cut to fit.

They can be used to remedy a variety of problems, including some types of fractures, luxations, soft tissue trauma, post surgical care, first aid situations etc.

The Quick Splints are liberally perforated to accommodate drainage and ventilation. Grooves in the thermoplastic are designed to facilitate easy cutting.

Туре	Left	Right
foreleg small	212 703	212 704
foreleg medium	212 705	212 706
foreleg large	212 707	212 708
hindleg small	212 697	212 698
hindleg medium	212 699	212 700
hindleg large	212 701	212 702

Apply an approx. 3cm strip of adhesive tape to both lateral and medial sides of the tarsus, and extend the strip 15-20cm extra creating a stirrup.

Apply the necessary padding and wrap the leg with roll gauze or stretch gauze.

Select the appropriate splint size and cut it to fit the leg. The splint is easily shortened at each marked groove by cutting with heavy shears. Remove sharp edges. Secure the splint to the leg by reflecting the tape stirrup onto the splint and taping it in place.

Tape the entire splint to the leg using adhesive tape. Leave areas free of tape for airing.